

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20353-20354/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in WP No. 102/2004 & WP No. 350/2004 & AN No. 351/2004 & WP No. 671/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES PORT OF MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA SHIVRAM GADEKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanavati, AG
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Amol Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of the impugned order only insofar as the direction for payment of back-wages is concerned. The direction for reinstatement is not stayed.

The earlier interim order dated 28.08.2009 is modified to this extent.

Hearing expedited.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
SR. P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA)
Court Master