

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3138-3139 OF 2010

BOARD OF TRUSTEES PORT OF MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMKRISHNA SHIVRAM GADEKAR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.V. Rangam learned counsel for the
appellant submitted that he has already filed the
statement of case. The Registry to verify the same.

Since there is no representation on behalf of
the respondent, his right to file statement of case
is forfeited.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master